February 19, 2007

3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 33, 34A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5029, Health Related Licensing Boards:

Oregon State Veterinary Medical Examining Board — Public Hearing
Board of Naturopathic Examiners — Public Hearing

Occupational Therapy Licensing Board — Public Hearing

Board of Radiologic Technology — Public Hearing

Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology and Audiology —
Public Hearing

Board of Examiners of Licensed Dietitians — Public Hearing

HB 5030, Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology and
Audiology—Fee Bill — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 33A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
007 Chair Galizio Open Public Hearing on House Bill 5029, Health Related

Licensing Boards and House Bill and House Bill 5030, Board
of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology and Audiology
— Fee BiIll.

Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology and Audiology—Fee Bill

014 Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office

025 Sen. Walker
028 Chair Galizio
Oregon State Veterinary Medical Examining Board
032 Lori Makinen, Director of Presented Oregon Veterinary Medical Examining Board 2007-
Veterinary Medical 2009 Governor’'s Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
Examining Board Memo to the joint Committee on Ways & Means — Education
(Exhibit #2).

124 Rep. Barnhart
128 Ms. Makinen

Annual Performance Progress Report (Exhibit #3).
Memo on the Executive Director Reclass Requests (Exhibit
#4).

Survey Results Oregon Veterinary Medical Examining Board
(Exhibit #5).
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305
308
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320
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Tape 34A
001

039
054
057
058
062
066
069
070
077
078
079
082
083
084
092

098

Rep. Barnhart

Ms. Makinen

Rep. Barnhart

Ms. Makinen

Chair Galizio

Board of Naturopathic Examiners

Anne Walsh, Executive Presented Oregon Board of Naturopathic Examiners 2007-
Director Board of 2009 Governor’'s Recommended Budget (Exhibit #6).
Naturopathic Examiners Memo on Agency Overview (Exhibit #7).

Chair Galizio

Brent Garcia, Oregon

Board of Naturopathic
Examiners, Member

Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Walsh
Chair Galizio
Occupational Therapy Licensing Board
Felicia Holgate, Presented Oregon Occupational Therapy Licensing Board
Executive Director, 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #8).
(L)iggﬂz.ii[igogila-lr-gerapy Budget Presentation by Agency (Exhibit #9).
Memo regarding the issue of director reclassification (Exhibit
#10).
Ms. Holgate Continues presentation on the Occupational Therapy Licensing

Board. Approximately a 3 click reading loss of data. Tape 33A

runs to 475 — Tape 34A starts at 001.
Sen. Morse

Ms. Holgate
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Holgate
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Holgate
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Holgate
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Holgate
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Holgate
Chair Galizio

Board of Radiologic Technology

Linda Russell, Executive Presented Oregon Board of Radiologic Technology 2007-2009

Director Board of Governor’'s Recommended Budget (Exhibit #11).
Radiologic Technology Budget Presentation of the Board of Radiologic Technology
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Tape 33B
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005
012
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118

149
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180
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203

Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

(Exhibit #12).

Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology and Audiology

Brenda Felber,
Executive Director,
Oregon Board of
Examiners for Speech-
Language, Pathology

and Audiology

Ms. Felber

Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio

Presented Oregon Board of Examiners for Speech-Language,
Pathology and Audiology 2007-2009 Governor’s
Recommended Budget (Exhibit #13).

Board of Examiners for Speech-Language Pathology and
Audiology presentation (Exhibit #14).

Memo re: Request for increase in expenditure limitation for the
Board of Examiners for Speech-Language Pathology and
Audiology (Exhibit #15).

Continues testimony on Board of Examiners for Speech-
Language Pathology and Audiology

Board of Examiners of Licensed Dietitians

Douglas Van Fleet,
Executive Director,
Board of Examiners of
Licensed Dietitians

Chair Galizio
Mr. Van Fleet
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson

Chair Galizio
Mr. Van Fleet

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Presented Board of Examiners of Licensed Dietitians 2007-
2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #16).

Submitted Presentation, Board of Examiners of Licensed
Dietitians (Exhibit #17).
Submitted Performance Progress Report (Exhibit #18).

Closed Public Hearing on HB 5029 and 5030.
Adjourns the meeting at 4:25 p.m.



